-СН \$40.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AO-ASIF FOUNDATION		02/28/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AO TECHNOLOGY AG
Street Address:	Grabenstrasse 15
City:	Chur
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-7002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2183390	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2165669700

Email: martin@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: Rankin Hill Porter and Clark LLP

Address Line 1: 4080 Erie Street

Address Line 4: Willougbhy, OHIO 44094-7836

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LUS-32334

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900072492 REEL: 003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003506 FRAME: 0661

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Balazs	
Signature:	/James A. Balazs/	
Date:	03/23/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=32334-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003506 FRAME: 0662

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas AO-ASIF Foundation hereinafter ASSIGNOR, a corporation of Switzerland having a principal place of business at Grabenstrasse 15, CH-7000 Chur, Switzerland, is the owner of the trademark "TRIANGLE/GLOBE" (design) dated August 25, 1998 of the United States Patent and Trademark Office registering said mark in the United States; and

Whereas AO Technology AG hereinafter ASSIGNEE, a corporation of Switzerland having a principal place of business at Grabenstrasse 15, CH-7002 Chur, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration of said mark.

Andreas LINDNER + Gregor STRASSER

Name

CFO CEO

Title

Tebruary 28, 2007

Winess: (SOCO)

RECORDED: 03/23/2007

Amina Schneider

TRADEMARK REEL: 003506 FRAME: 0663